

City of San José Civil Service Commission

Sharon Hightower - Chair Joan P. Smith - Vice Chair Samuel Swift - Commissioner Tom Cochran - Commissioner Gary J. Diquisto - Commissioner STAFF: Gabriel Rodriguez, Sr. Deputy City Attorney Megan Roche, Deputy City Clerk Yasmin Johnson, Deputy City Clerk

SPECIAL MEETING/HEARING AGENDA March 20, 2025 *5:30 p.m.*

San José City Hall 200 E. Santa Clara St., San José, CA 95113 14th Floor, Conference Room T-1446

Time: Thursday, March 20, 2025, 5:30 p.m. Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Location: San José City Hall, 14th Floor, Conference Room T-1446

How to submit written Public Comment:

1) By email to clerkcivilservicecom@sanjoseca.gov by 9:00 a.m. the day of the meeting.

I. Call to Order & Roll Call

II. Hearing (Open Session)

Hearing: Dismissal of Dane Rudd, Maintenance Worker II, Department of Transportation. **Case No. 25-03**. SJMC §3.04.1410. *Time Not Waived* (Mirshafiei/Cabaccang) (Open Session)

III. Adjourn to Closed Session for Deliberation [Gov. Code §54957(b).]

IV. Return to Open Session

- 1. Closed session report (if applicable).
- 2. Adjourn to the *continued hearing* scheduled for Tuesday, April 1, 2025 at 5:30 p.m., regarding **Case No. 25-03**, to be held in person on the 14th Floor in City Hall, Conference Room T-1446.

The <u>Code of Conduct</u> is intended to promote open meetings that welcome debate of public policy issues being discussed by the City Council, their Committees, and City Boards and Commissions in an atmosphere of fairness, courtesy, and respect for differing points of view.

Levine Act Disclosure Requirements: The Levine Act requires a Party in a Proceeding before the City of San José that involves any action related to their contract, license, permit, or use entitlement to disclose any campaign contributions to City elected or appointed officials totaling more than \$500 within the 12 months prior to the City decision. A Participant to a Proceeding may voluntarily report a campaign contribution on the form located on the Levine Act webpage

The City San José is committed to open and honest government and strives to consistently meet the community's expectations by providing excellent service, in a positive and timely manner, and in the full view of the public. The City Code of Ethics may be viewed on-line at

https://www.sanjoseca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/11915/638526834589570000 All public records relating to an open session item on this agenda, which are not exempt from disclosure pursuant to the California Public Records Act, that are distributed to a majority of the legislative body will be available for public inspection at City Hall, 200 E. Santa Clara Street, Office of the City Clerk 14th Floor, Tower, San José, Ca 95113 at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to the legislative body. To request an accommodation or alternative format for City-sponsored meetings, events or printed materials, please call the Office of the City Clerk 408-535-1260 or 408-294-9337 (TTY) as soon as possible, but at least three business days before the meeting/event.